## 506759997 07/12/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6806814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS E. COLLAZO	07/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORTHOSENSOR INC.
Street Address:	1855 GRIFFIN ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE A-310
City:	DANIA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33004

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17069781

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1121		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON		
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Carlos Collazo - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506759997 REEL: 056821 FRAME: 0670

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Attorney, Docket No.	OSTEONICS 3.0F-1121		
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	Knee Balancing System Using P	atient Specific Instrumentation	
Legal Name of Inventor/Assignor ("Inventor/Assignor")	Carlos E. Collazo		
Assignee ("Assignee")	Orthosensor Inc. a corporation at 1855 Griffin Road, Suite A-31	of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" had ), Dania, Florida 33004	ving its principal place of business
	BEC	ARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby declare tha (i) this declaration is directed to:	-		
The attached Appli	cation		
filed on October			
	n is/was made or authorized to be ntor or an original joint inventor of	made by me; a claimed invention in the above-identified App	plication; and
	willful false statement made in th	is declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 10	001 by fine or imprisonment of not
	sign to Assignee, and Assignee	wishes to acquire, the entire right, title, and	interest to the Invention and the
assigns, transfers and sets over to Assig countries, in and to the Invention and the patents applied for or granted therefor in and patents for the Invention claiming profer the Protection of Intellectual Property from the priority of such applications and its own use and the use of its successors of Patents and Trademarks and the Pate are hereby authorized and requested to it and the Assignor does hereby agree an in-part, reissue and other applications for or its representatives all facts known to proceedings in which the Application and to do generally everything necessary to countries, the expenses incident to said I, as assignor, hereby assign to said October 15, 2019 ("Provisional(s)"), and Provisional(s) pursuant to any law or tree. Assignor does hereby authorize the Application when known. I hereby also Assignee.  WARNING: According to 37 C.F.R. 1.6	mee, and Assignee hereby accept the Application and all original, divide the United States of America and iority or benefit of the Application and including the Paris Convention are dincluding all claims for damages as assigns and legal representative ent Office officials in foreign country assue all patents on said improvemed covenant without further remundant the undersigned respecting the dany related applications or pated any related applications or pated assignee all of my right, title and assignee all of my right, title and the invention disclosed thereto aty in the countries of the world, attorneys of Assignee and their as declare that I agree that the Assignee, "[a] person may not execution to the undersignee and their as declare that I agree that the Assignee."	ipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknows, the entire right, title and interest, for the Unite stonal, continuation, continuation-in-part, subsidial other countries for the Invention, including pursuant to any law or treaty, and all rights under the European Patent Convention and the corby reason of past infringement with the right to s, and including the right to claim such priority ies as are duly authorized by the respective for ents or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignation, to execute and deliver all original, divisid all assignments thereof to Assignee or its assignention, whenever requested, to testify in into may become involved, to sign all lawful passigns and nominees to obtain patent protect by Assignee. Interest in United States Provisional Application in all countries of the world including the right estigns to insert on this Assignment the filling datignee may take steps for recordal of this Assignee an oath or declaration unless the person had also a state of the Office all information known to be not the original information known to be not set to the Office all information known to be not the control of the office all information known to be not the original and the original information known to be not the original and the original information known to be not the original and the original information known to be not the original and	ed States of America and all other stitute or reissue applications and a without limitation all applications ber any International Conventions responding rights to claim benefit or sue for and collect the same for or benefit, and the Commissioner reign patent laws to issue patents gnee of the entire interest therein; sional, continuation, continuation, continuation, and interferences or other legal upers, make all rightful oaths, and the no. 62/915.017, filed to claim priority or benefit of the ate and application number of said signment in the sole name of the as reviewed and understands the
ASSIGNOR		ASSIGNEE	
By: 1 Carlos E. Collaco	Geometral George (1900) St. Salvan George (1900) George (1900) George (1900) George (1900)	ву:////	Began mady agont up haped Supposed B Began September de accomen Began September (1988)
Printed: Carlos E. Collazo		Printed: Robert J. Leonard III	
Title: Chief Engineer	······································	Title: IP Agent	······
Date: July 8, 2021		Date: 8JUL2021	
WITNESS		WITNESS	
By: *****	April 200 (Control of Control of	By: was	50000000000000000000000000000000000000
Printed: Ashley Salemo		Printed: Ashley Salemo	
Title: IP Specialist, Operations		Title: IP Specialist, Operations	
Date: July 8 2021		Date: <sup>July 8 2021</sup>	***************************************

PATENT REEL: 056821 FRAME: 0671

**RECORDED: 07/12/2021** 

6861993\_1.docx